

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED INCREASE IN METER CONNECTION FEES SAN LORENZO VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that San Lorenzo Valley Water District (SLVWD) will hold a public hearing at the following date, time and place on the above subject:

August 17, 2017 at 7:00PM or as soon thereafter as possible.
San Lorenzo Valley Water District Board Room,
13057 Highway 9,
Boulder Creek, CA 95006

Oral and written presentations may be made on the proposed increase at the public hearing. SLVWD proposes to update and increase its meter connection fees in order to continue to operate and improve the SLVWD's water facilities. If adopted, the proposed meter connection fee increase will become effective for all meter applications processed after August 17, 2017.

Availability of Pubic Data on How the New Capacity Charges were Calculated. A rate study, including information on the estimated costs to provide the services for which the new proposed capacity charges would be levied and the revenue sources anticipated to provide those services has been prepared by NBS, an independent consulting firm. The rate study may be viewed at www.slvwd.com or at SLVWD's offices at 13060 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, CA 95006.

If you need special assistance to participate in this public hearing, please contact SLVWD at (831) 338-2153. Notification 48 hours prior to the hearing will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this public hearing. [28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II].

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT: San Lorenzo Valley Water District 13060 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, CA 95006 (831) 338-2153

Certification of Posting

I hereby certify that on August 3, 2017 I posted a copy of the foregoing notice in the outside display case at the District Office, 13060 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, California, said time being at least 14 days in advance of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the San Lorenzo Valley Water District (Government Code Section 54954.2).

Executed at Boulder Creek, California on August 3, 2017

Holly B. Morrison, Dist. Secretary San Lorenzo Valley Water Dist.